097 70377]

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 6, 1996

Mr. Eugene Esposito
Masters of Roca

23269 South Street Road 7
Boca Raton, Florida 33428

Dear Mr. Esposito:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on August 14, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
et
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

:L'\QAL T

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MasTerRS of Roca

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Nymber:

Feip fooa. Do 39

4. Facility Location:

treet ress: & AYP
gity: Ao 3Abq 3t Ré (Zunty: \ Zip Code: ol 8
Rea RatTen, FL- Palym Reach K¢ S y

‘Facility Identification Number (DEP:Use)

Responsible Official

%) Name and<[itlesof Responsible Official:

EUbEnE E8pasiTO

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ™N\p § 1228 ofF @ocA
Street Address:é&l‘,? S S

R B Pl ol Rpuh O 39726

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (b/H ) \{17- DOBD . Fax: (/\]/A .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faciljty Contact (For example, plant manager):

N

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .

City: L A County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Tel p{one Number: D

Telephone: ( - Fax: ( ) E \ \[ E

e 4 8
“oring
0{ P\'\r on\tos
B2 | opile SOUT
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Facility Information

Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially, Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
MeRsRch Nio

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

O-9Y

YR

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) wi ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rec

laimer Unit

~ |(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ (W) gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: [ ____1 Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate.with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source [ Z |

L1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source |

Effective: 6-25-96

1" »w large area source
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

. Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber . I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule €2-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that aii sicami and hot waief generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

. during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | \/

No such units on-site %

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

AN

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

REREEKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L Tgoils 8T

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification \

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

(“Hf@u HZQQCk"[JﬁDﬁ IN<‘

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

YY\A(T&( oF @Eqﬂ

5. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

T 0oa /Nod§

4. Facility Location: /a\gg(‘,q Ky \Yf’ Qé r7
Street Address:

Cii}i:g"&/’k l%f;l/of\) cOumy \OALW\, GCA-CJ\ Zip Code: gz(/o)g

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬁc1al

5ﬂ}@g~£ £5 pogi e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: &a&:?) Sw £ Tef/'AC(

Ciry: County: Zip Code:

CA(:{ Coeal L{,{ 5;5?/'7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: )

Telephone: (9 Y( ) R L( Fax: ( ) .

X lphab

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Eupene  ESpas P

10. Facility Contact Address:
-, .
Street Address: L 'rl LA'WC Yool £WO

Ciry:é-@L {%At, &MCL\ County: p{){[ﬁ K/&CA Zip Code: 33‘/?@

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Sbl) b‘},} - Xqé( Fax: ( .) - |
RECEIVED

JUN 2 § 1997

P,

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau cf 'Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example 4] 03-OCT-93 [2,NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser | dec. 14
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
\&sher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(3) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

L4

(b) Conrtrol devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed >(

2.(a) Whai was the total quantity of perchiloroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons O A CWNG nd 0"(31»4[ ,Perc From dec, I??y

{(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ] New small area source { ﬁ B
Existing large area source New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber a Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
X3

Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that 110 such units exist on-site:

Al steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this gener;l permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

Y[ L KEK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L& No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Sigﬁﬁtu@ Date

s 6“”/“ | §=27-97

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
_ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL% COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []

Jven: el L0 TIME OUT: 'i_"r 1S AIRS [D#: 09?0 271

rypEOFFACILITY: Rt : C oo T
FACILITY NAME:___- ‘k\/\kS‘T'"‘%Q.S _QC R - DATE. gb:, M’?
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 23269 SR T 4 Ko ¢ hecTon (:\_ 3?\&—28

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =L &EWE ECPDS‘ [®©  PHONE NUMBER: Lffél) 63'7- |

3 l
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facmty is found to be in. |
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREIVIENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED,

a Moy (997, mjr Id & Was rssued
June ;Ciq7

i
!

COMMENTS: THE - Eaaiu =~ C oo Cate C-V‘ﬂqﬁLA\ST |
Dl THSK  THE DB OwWyEAS  maat  CeWvedT e
Sele W & Plof oee S PM Eaquese

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cert‘ﬁéd and submitted to the ’Lnspec'tor. : YE_SD Nog'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 { a8
; (Approximat
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N D [KesZ WE
' i . _ (Please Print) o _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: .- VKATST PHONE NUMBER: \P°\ -

Pace nf WR:vised 10/94

No T Catcon ob")m 5 wew dyopped



A1Zm s

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CL EA_\ERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ;
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - >z< COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

mm¢079037/ DATE: 5/2;7/?’7 ’I'IMEIN 2 \}5 TIME OUT: l IS
Facrry NancE: _ PAASTERS @OCA

249K

[FART L NOTIFICATION T ~ . —

{check apgropriate box)

1. Existng facility noufied DARM by $/1/96. - : : Q
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - . : ' a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit =~ 73’\
[PART I CLASSIFICATION - | | IJ
“ Facility indicated on nonﬁcatlon form thnt t)s i '
(check appropriate box) :
A . - N4
1. Existing small areua source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
_uansfer oaly, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
“hoth types, x<140 galfvr . both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed bcrore l?J9/9 1) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existinglarge areasource - . O - 4. New largc area source A ‘
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr |
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(constructed befors 12/9/91) -~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
\
This is a carrect facility classification. . 4 X{ aN
If no, please checle the apprepriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number _ . abaove
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligib]e for a general permit

B. The total quanity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the prCC“di 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _( gallons.

Lof4 - . 2vised 10/28/96
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[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: —l
{check appropriate boxes) '

L. Storing pérchl_oroedlylene in tighty sealed and impervious containers? AN

2. Examining the containers for leakage? aw

3. Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unlcading? \& awN

4, Drzumng cartridgs filters in. their housing or in sealed containers for at : \ i
feast 24 hours prior to disposal? ., . _ﬁ\i aN

5. Maintairing solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure fci?’&arbon. adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN &m«ai

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | “
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

@usiﬁcatiou 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with 2 refrigerated @l

(complete A below). : -

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated !
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been '
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ' f
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

aN

1. Equipped all machines with tiie apgropriate vent controls?

N g

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lcop vapor venting system? ‘ON OnA

(V)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the N |
condenser upon opening the docr? 4%%4‘)1\1 ON/A
i
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ' '
condenser on a weekly basis? . ' \,’l Y ON

(V8

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust termperature of the
condenser excezded 45°F? : ' Y ON

verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p‘eriod and after ‘
gDY aN

2 of 4 , Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sourcc also:

Measured and recorded the perc concentration i
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machi
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbeg?

()

ust stream weekly
yenting 1o the adsorber,

4. Assured that the sampling port on
perc concentrations is at least 8
or cxpansion; is at least 2 ducpAliameters upsueam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrgdm from no other inlet?

located

Qy aw

Qy ON
Qy ON

QY ON QA
Qy aQN__ N/A

aN ai/A.

Qy ON ON/A.

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments anly)

w

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

o

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

0
2

Jof4
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r 2. Which methad of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces) . ‘%'
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ,&—-
Odor (naticeable perc odor) (%_‘
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas priorto and after each use

a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppxﬁ? OY ON { N/A)|
(PID/FID only)? R Oy ON_| N/A
_c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an_| N/a
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? v ’ Qy aN| N/ A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aNj N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Q*m.f\m
4. Does the responsible afficial check the following areas for leaks? | ;
Hose connections, fittings, “ 1
couplings, and valves = Muck coakers . Qy aN :& {A
Daor gaskets and seating - ON Stills %& EJN__‘_Nw A
Filter gaskets and seating /l%( o Exhaust dampers Qy Q ’ TA
Pumps , ‘%‘F awN Diverter valves \é% DN_Nﬂ' A
Solvent tanks and containers —%L aN Cartridge filter housings &Y/ ON__NyA
Water separators anN 4
5"\4«4 Z&L)M(i-v é’i()’fl\\é &p“’d% Y{17- 0000
Mame o@esponsxble Official (Signature) Official (Prnt) & Frore #
’ - SiwawE SI27/497 3
Inspector’s Name (Plaf‘b Date of Inspection
B T e Sl/age

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator

aste T 1CKSup Water

4of4 . Revised 10/28/96



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @ T
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ke § - M
=S ™ m
e g; e W
{ AIRS ID#0990371 @z N>
LIADE INC L = o =y
EUGENE ESPOSITO 55 [
23269 S STATE ROAD 7 o = 23 <
BOCA RATON FL 33420 hg = T
\ : =)
Do NOT Remove Label R
Annual Reporting Period: ' /quﬂ / | 19 ?2 TO /7/% / , 19 ?7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
YES Uno

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

frow fotoT Cinllon K94 87,4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
Name (Please Print) Signature

N

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



‘ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE‘/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION [[]

mmew: 100156 TIMEOUT:. /P e 40 - awrswos ©F9037D/

TYPE OF FACILITY: (D{Y - Cleans— . ‘
FACLTYNAME_ . MAS7ER e F BolA DATE. 7—29 - 9%

FACILITY LOCATION: 232X £ 9 S Rotte 7
: oA Raten, FL 23425

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: .55‘4@714 Esposito PHONE NUMBER: £ 77— 900

AXtne & A oK<o T

{@\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspectioa, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIO) REQUIRED
2 4{;)_, <o/ 2
/.
- G$ /) V&
o ¢
%6 %, T O
o @/) -
Uoo A/ /?(
"G, 0'7,%
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submited to the inspector. YES[_] Nﬁ
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: T wty (799
'/ (Appronm:te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' /2 9/(541

(P ase Pnnt)

W l/ Cég PHONE NUMBER: 35—§’2070

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Q#WV‘}
TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION = O ‘

ArRsm#:‘Qﬁﬂ}?/ DATE:_(_ z?/fg/'mmm: 03 /5 tmeour: /0 4O
racryname: M dste, 4 Bo Ca_
FACILITY LOCATION: o 3 oL é 7 <R 7
Po cx Rateon | L T3 Y2 5
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EuENE Eﬁ/’”’i*ggm *é;’?’ﬁl
conthCT NavE: _ P R THUR_KoKo/~  reonE: 4770200
= — — . £

PARTI: NOTIFICATION | . - " (

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION MY |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A | .
1. Existing small areasource - O 2. New small area source F<
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source -a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gallyr ~ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . %{Y ON = DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was =<2 & gallons. New m Siy c€ KQZ@ 1997

(e aner  coader 3107” Cleay in CloTho )
lofS

Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

[s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in li'ghtly sealed and impervious containers? /E‘{ QN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? ' : DN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine daors except during loading/unloading? /(2’{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at z]/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr ' ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - T Qy ON 9‘1(

—— m—

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . i

In Part II-A: ' i

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priQr to September 22, 1993 | :

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? {B{ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a c:osed-hup vapor venting system? _ (ZK[ ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenscr with a dxvcrter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - }Z{ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @‘/ '
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the <a/
Y ON

condenser exceeded 45°F? ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had bezn completely charged? Jﬁ aN

20f 5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer
inlet and outlet weekly?

chaust temperature at the condenser -

ay aN

Is the temperature differential equ ay anN

/

to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded th’:: perc concentrati
at the end of the final drying cycle while the m )
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber ay ON

Is the perc concentration equal to or Qy aN

¢ carbon adsorber exhaust for mea
duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

fuct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

stream from no other inlet? . Qy ON

4. Assutéd that the s(ampling port o
perc concentrations is at Tea§
or expansion; is at least
or cxpansxon ‘and do

5. Equxppcd transfer machines (dryers rcclauncrs and washers) with individual

condenser coils? , Oy ON
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) af all l%mcs? ay ON
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | - |
Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes) ‘
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ) aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? }}’Y/ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 0
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /24 aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaxred whin 2 2 days o
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? S /(Z( ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) oy ON B‘ﬁ/A
s. Main't'ain‘ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON IZﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? }2(\’ N
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? _ . ' F(Y ON GN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ?N/A

30of5 . Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

; Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Pumps

|

| :

| Door gaskets and seating
I

|

Filter gaskets and seating

Solgc'nt tanks and containers

Walter separators

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

g{ QN an/A
z{ QN ON/A

/w? aN ON/A
126( ON ON/A

w "Wy aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visﬁal examination (condens:ed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fqic through gaskets) - \
Odor (noticeable perc odor) |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector ) ‘

Ifusin\g ;l'iregé-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

1. Does the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

v

Muck cookers ay aN /94\
Stills }2( aN aN/A
Exhaust dampers ay awN /A
Diverter valves - Y ON DN;A

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

Responsible Official’s Name

(Please

e (/C/oﬁ}A/

ay aN
ay aN
ay ON
Qy QN

Print)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ﬂ U Elgter—

Responsible Official’s Signature

D2 G-F &

Inspector’

J ol

Date of Inspection

)57 7

s Signature

4o0f5

Approximatd Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 1

1.

2.

7‘5 Explained /‘44/”0"“‘”"7

Yes , NO
Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

[]
Waste area /1/[]
Spotting area Sealed [/l/[]

—

Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [1 _
or contracted Wastewater service [ [ 1]

Ke ¢QWM jm/

Re(ﬂcl //Oe/JWa» im/ f)erc
[oak Choak | - |

505 .



BEST AVAILABLE copy

TITLE V AR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT /W}
INSPECTION SUNMN(ARY REPORT \

YPE OF (NSPECTION: * . ANNUALQ{ CCOMPLAINTDISCOVERY (] - RE-INSPECTION C
TMeEN:_{O7 35 TmgouT_ [0 8 YO _AIRS (0% 07‘?&}7/

TYPE OF FACILITY: 7)2{}/ “Cle ey ('%(% _\ N

FACILITY NAME: . . MASTER  of " BOCH- %"&, DATE, 728 ~52

RBoca Ratzn, FL 33425 % Wq\ﬁ;u

S s *ﬂ
EACILITY LOCATION: 23269  Stafe Kote 7 ¥ w2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sy Ther  i~pkol” PHONE Num‘ﬁgw@k‘é?> — 00T &
L -
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is founél to be in
_ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flarida Administative Cade (F.A.C.). )
L1 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphancc
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIRENIENT/PROBLE\’I - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-gwl\’h&l/{' 50/(2 .;él_ﬁ N/ B

[2est” For Lesg Cléznexs | .
D #09%05 77

COMMENTS:
The Aancal Complizace Cectification form has bezn progecly cerified 2ad submited to (12 inspector. Yes[] O[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECT[O\\( /l//' ;

Appromm:\t

'IMDLCTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ V C/

-' / (Please Prm() _
_ O
- INSPFCTOR'S SIGH. \TU%M @d@kfu ) PHONE NUMB ;Sz 307
,_ e e




TITLE V AlR QUALITY GENERAL PER.\\ \@Q \/
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORTE,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AWUAL/Q/ COMPLAINTDISEOVER Y Q@A“\ RENSPECTION [T]
e [RI20 tmMeout:_ /7O AlRS (0% QL@%)QZ 587 )
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleanirni R A
FACILITY NAME: . . (A ocla @b’&:’/n C/Caners ) DATE: M

eACILITY LocaTion: L7575 — 1B _Sputh  Stestec 2o 7
EOCQ Raten , F &

lsuzs,pc;)}:snau—: orFictaL:, Dahie/ H%/eé}" PHONE NUMBER. F 2 - R [ &/

7 - ;
/q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found ta be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Caode (F.A.C.).

[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd during this inspection, the f‘ollowmv compliance
discrepancies were noted:
CO\/IPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUTRED
[’of«%? aner ymeed, o FDEp Will be V(,;;{mﬂ,%g/

Yegeee

As foon 2 /)055( L

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Complizace Cerilication form has beza progecly cerified 2nd submined to the inspcc':or. YES[:] NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ } ]Lu@ 000

.—\ppronm:te)

l\\thCT(ON CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ V CA
(Pltasc Prmc)
INSPECTOR'S SIGH. \TUR@(/ /,dﬁ@é

O
PHONE NUMBER: ;_ﬁf 107

G (1748
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e ' . %% G
| A\ 2> o o %{%)

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DY CLE. \\&R‘b wee® 1y

TITLE V CENERALPERMIT N\O"\\
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION cusc+\u3'r & .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

_ RE-INSPECTION Q
PR
AIRS ID#: 07(?0357)1»&]’20 79 tmew: JRA2A0 Timeour: (100
FACILITY NAME: fb)@ (L a (g ‘é@’n [(éﬂ/n Cy TR

FACILITY LOCATION: /ﬁ;?ﬁ_— 8 j@&% J%@/ﬁ Rd 7
BD Ca /]\q\“é“’\ FL_

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: _ s PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup &}
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification formthatitiss - _ =~ - . Q Nrglv'xotiﬁcaﬁo_n form . :
(check appropriate box) ' Q Drop store/out ofbusines's/petro]eizm
A : : . .

1. Existing small area source | 2. New small area source Q.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr c " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, X <200 gallyr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ~ -~ ~.. bothtypes, x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) "~ | '~ " " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ' K 4. New large area source
_dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 oaVr
transfer only, 200 <x <1,300 galiyr transfzr only, 200 < x < 1,300 gaVyr
both types; 140 <x <1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszucizd beforz 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corract facilicy classification KY oN QOCan not datzmnine
17 no, pleass check the appropriate classification: .
: Q facility qualified for a geaenal permitas numSer atovs
Q - facility 2xczeds atove limits and is netelizidle for a genenipermit
|B. T“ teial’ quanticy of viaae (z2; )pur:‘\"s>d wittinthe p

- facitics was 3"“‘ %/?75/ 50 wz%/ - /ff; {/25/?{
— / il

1 o3 B oaviead G711 3NT




[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROLREQUIREMENTS ]

ls the respangible official of the dry cleaning facility:

) (check appeopriate baxes)

|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ )Z§ QN awra
2. Examining the containers for leakags? anN anNva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? dY ax
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? : Y ON OnA
5. Maintaining salvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsarber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy aN 94,\

PART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

If c!assiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no contro]s are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wnh a rernoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh exther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be!cm) Carbon adsorber must have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equ1pped mth a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing laroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - . , Z{Y CN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ?(’ a~ D\J/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directzd away from the
cendenser upon opening the deor? ‘ %’ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorced the tzmperature of the outlet exhaust siream of arafrigerated
condensar on a wezkly/bi-weekly basis? ' Y ON
S

5. Repaired or adjustad the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

i y— a—ga

condenser exceaded 43° F? ?(Y QN aN/A

U

. Cerducied all tempenanure menitaring afier an apprepriace cecldown peried and afts
varifying that the coclant “::l been :*\_a!: ely charged? Y ax




B. Huasthe responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
. Measured and recorded the exhaust !cmpcrﬁmrc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? : }24 aN OwA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ?ﬂ/ ON QWA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are quxpped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON {34'/..\
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm" e -- - Qy OGN ﬂN/A i
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mea:;uring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, X . _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ) S Qy ON Q@/A 1
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) thh mdwxdual . )
condenser coils? . ) S & Q(I\\I/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? -~
IPART VY: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .. - AN

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccip's for perc purchased? -
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol}q\jfing:;_"_;:

a. documentation oflea_<s repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation ofpam ordered to repair leak and leu repaired wifin 2 davs

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ?(1’ ON QN/A
4. Maintained c=hcrarxon data? ger erpliccble dirsct reading instruments) ay aN %\" .
3. .Mamtam*d cthaust duct monitering data oa perc concentraticns? _ ‘ _ ay O~ Q{\,n
6. Maintained starup/shutdown/maifunction plan? _ ' Y OGN
7. Mainwined deviaticn repons? . ' ?(Y’ oN aN/a
P:oblem comracizd? ' | : ?{V QN ax/a
{3. Mainmined compliance pian, ifazpiicalle? : | ay a~ g(.\',’.i.
| - ;
\

Sofs ' Raviszd 9/1

u-
\")

<1




|[PART VI; LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS R . ]

I. Daes the respansible afficial conduct 3 weekly (far small saurces, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - ‘ Y, Qs
1. Has the facilicy maiatained a leak log? ) ' % aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas far leaks?
Hose connectians, fittings,
couplings, and valves : ?{ aN QWA ~ Muck cookers Qy aN Q(/A h
Door gaskets and seating (E(Y N AwA Stills L }Zﬁ QN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating /6‘{ aN Qw/a Exhaust dampers Qy aN }24/,\
Pumps ;24 axN aw/Aa Diverter valves }Zﬁ ON ON/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers ?4’ ON QN/A  Carridge filter housings 94 ONONWA L o -
Water separators | g{UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) }Zl/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) oo : p/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ _
~ Use of direct-reading instrumeﬁ{ation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -~ - }Zf‘éw( ’
Halogen leak detector - . L T ST 52/(‘)“’(
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equxpmenf SRR _".".'Z{N/A o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm‘7 - Qy CN

b. Cal"brat»d against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | oy N '
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signsofwearona weekly.basié? . o DY CN
d. K-pt in a clean and secwre area when not in use? .7. S -.:.DY C]\l— :
¢. Verified for accuracv bv uss of duphcatc samples (calonmetnc onlv)” R Qy D\l. ) :

R

'DAM'&[ HAMIIQQ/ o v&w

sponsible Official’ls Name Responsible Officigl’s Signature
~ (Please Print) : _

ﬁ»l/cﬁ she 7-27-5%7

Inspeciocr’s Name (Pizase i)

Da:z of Insgeztion

ﬁu%@% o dul, o

pecier's Sx"\r' is

Approximats Date of Nex: [nspection




{ADDITIONAL SITEINFORMATION: ]

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area/é)]

Waste area

Spotting area Sealed _/] PG

V\)Q&JA ,Q,uwé S}Doﬁ'/vj/ 28 o
| Ao /S@/mm 7 P%l (p(€

-
o e T Teeie e T el cimen = e e e e e s . -
.- - :' :

2. Dnsposal of Water from Water Separator us:Lng approved evaporator ]
or oontr:acted Wastewater sexrvice - _/[/]/[ N |

. e
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
ISent to

AIRS ID 0990371

LIADE INC

EUGENE ESPOSITO
23269 S STATE ROAD 7
BOCA RATON FL 33420

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

23269 S STATE ROAD 7

BOCA RATON FL 33420 [ Express Mail 3 Insured

O Retugf Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

;37 Qfﬁelivery
- %

5. Received By: (Print Name) ddreésee’s Address (Only if requested

i 1
H - . |
| SENDER: - . . |
mComplete items 1 and/or 2-for additional services. | also wish to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an {
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this [ gytra fee):
card to you. l
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address {
permit.
] aWrite "Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery (
, s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date |
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
J 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. ‘%r?‘eg:rger 5
| AIRS ID 0990371 / > - é 8
| LIADE INC 4b. Service Type
| EUGENE ESPOSITO O Registered X Certified

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

S P g S Y

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

‘6 S'- \ /-)dd 1}
. Signatyfe: rgSgte T

PS Form3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
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e?

; SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

ISVﬁte *Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

ervice.

%

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

P aAkL5 03 215

AIRS ID#: 0990371

LIADE INC [ Registered O Certified
EUGENE ESPOSITO 6‘\ 0 Express Mail [ Insured
23268'S STATE ROAD 7 \ . .

BOCA RATON FL 33420 W—x O Retum Receipt for Merchandy{ O cob

4b. Service Type

7.Date of Delivery ) / . ./~
L Y

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatu%ﬂdressee or Agent) )
B e

Thank you for using Return Receipt

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

PS Form 3811, December 1994

—_

Domestic Return Receipt
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|
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
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PS Form 3800, April 1995
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Ne Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Qas rairmmal

AIRS 1D # 0990371001AG

EUGENE ESPOSITO
MASTERS OF BOCA
23269 S STATE ROAD 7
BOCA RATON FL 33420

3800, April 1995

“orm

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliversd

Fietum Receipt Showing fo Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

= f‘o'rplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can-return the card to you.

= Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

X

C. Signature
1 Agent
] Addressee

1. Aiticle Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990371001AG
EUGENE ESPOSITO
MASTERS OF BOCA
23269 S STATE ROAD 7

. BOCA RATON FL 33420

.D. Is delivery address different from item 17  Yes

If YES, enter delivary address below:; O No

3. Service Type
ertified Mail  [1] Express Mail
] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail 0 c.co.

- |'4. Restricted Deiivery? (Exira Fee) 7 VYes

2. Amcl’g)Number (C /ay from service lab

PS Form 3811, July 1999
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Domestic Return Receipt
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 3 1 1 G
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